Report: July 1st - Sept 30th, 2021

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:

Projects Completed
Rainwater Catchment
Borehole Rehabilitation
New Borehole Installation

Total

* In total, 184water filters were distributed during this period

40

36

12

88

Number of Districts

12

Filters w/ Install

179

179

Population Served
9,361
18,216
3,872

31,449



Project

#

0958

0955

0954

0951

0950

0941

0940

0939

0938

0937

0936

0935

0934

0933

0932

0931

0930

0929

0921

0920

0919

0918

0917

0912

0901

0900

0899
0898

Rainwater Collection Systems

Facility Name

Mmanze Secondary School, Mmanze LC1

Building Tomorrow Kongota Primary School, Kongota LC1

Building Tomorrow Kongota Primary School, Kongota LC1

Redeemed Church Nyarugugu, Nyarugugu C LC1

Paper Fig Foundation Health Centre, Kihara LC1

Andy Mwesigwa Comprehensive High School, Bugwanya LC1

Ndejje Parents' Infant School, Ndejje Schools LC1

Kayindu Secondary School, Kayindu A LC1

St Anthony G J Primary School, Ndeeba - Kyampisi LC1

Kasengejje Secondary School, Kasengejje LC1

Wakiso Secondary School For The Deaf, Bukungulu Sentema LC1

Ssambwe Health Centre I, Ssambwe A LC1

Ssekamuli Health Centre Ill, Ndabirakoddala LC1

Nambi Health Centre I, Nambi LC1

Lutula Health Centre I, Lutula LC1

Kasozi Health Centre Ill, Kasozi LC1

Bubuubi Health Centre I, Bubuubi LC1

Good Samaritan Health Centre lll, Katikamu - Kisuule LC1

Kisasi Pefa Church, Kisasi - Buikwe LC1

St. Raphael's Future Bell College, Gombe B Wakiso LC1

Exodus Josh Education Service Schools, Bubaale LC1

Kamira Health Centre Ill, Kamira LC1

Nakatonya Health Centre Ill, Lumole Central LC1

Nsangi Health Centre Ill, Nsangi Mukono LC1

Ttikalu Health Centre Ill, Ttikalu LC1

Gospel Centre Church, Kisimbiri LC1

Brain Trust Academy School, Kigoogwa - Kiganzi LC1.

Later Rain Church, Kibone Sanga LC1

GPS Location

0.538148,
32.430817

-0.584541,
31.345932

-0.584717,
31.346053

-0.775269,
30.940142

0.206643,
30.067796

0.401995,
32.413712

0.605923,
32.474902

0.645880,
32.565797

0.675588,
32.931010

0.417922,
32.499006

0.367937,
32.414309

0.574238,
32.487756

0.776767,
32.633069

0.666800,
32.656666

0.925265,
32.521893

0.641624,
32.410823

0.759764,
32.676541

0.738796,
32.523377

0.388883,
32.959163

0.382592,
32.483822

0.485590,
32.470302

0.957117, 32.680964

0.583938,
32.533020

0.273354,
32.459626

0.543802,
32.503883

0.401520,
32.482786

0.511147, 32.521456

0.485640,
32.494459

District

Wakiso

Rakai

Rakai

ISINGIRO

Kasese

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Kayunga

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

BUIKWE

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

* No. of Filters
Given

4

# of People

Serving

508

554

554

800

12

20

227

352

804

792

184

70

50

45

50

80

45

30

150

332

207

150

50

300

120

200

405

315



Project

#

0897

0896

0895

0894

0893

0891

0876

0875

0874

0873

0872

0868

* Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

Facility Name

Luwuube SDA Primary School, Nswata LC1

St. Mugagga Primary School, Nkozi LC1

St. Mugagga Primary School, Nkozi LC1

Kavumba C/U Primary School, Kavumba LC1

Padre Pio Primary School, Banda Central LC1

Leya and Barbita’s Joy Nursery and Primary School, Bulami LC1

Good Samaritan Health Centre Ill, Katikamu - Kisuule LC1

Kyengera Health Centre Ill, Nabaziza LC1

Bukalasa Health Centre I, Bukalasa LC1

Hassan Tourabi Bweyogerere Health Centre Ill, Kazinga - Bweyogerere

LC1

Kigungu Health Centre Ill, Kigungu Central LC1

Turn to Christ Ministries, Nkoowe LC1

GPS Location

0.756732,
32.564071

0.000320,
32.014740

0.000460,
32.014689

0.397842,
32.461679

0.437740,
32.479734

0.632417,
32.696895

0.738800,
32.523370

0.295385,
32.498640

0.707118, 32.515335

0.362846,
32.672589

0.032383,
32.436461

0.413224,
32.449594

District

Luwero

Mpigi

Mpigi

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

* No. of Filters
Given

4

# of People

Serving

589

588

588

503

226

13

30

200

150

50

150

40



Project

#

0953

0949

0947

0946

0945

0942

0928

0927

0926

0925

0923

0922

0886

0885

0884

0883

0882

0881

0880

0879

0878

0877

0866

0865

0864

0863

0862

Install Type

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

New Borehole

New Borehole

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Boreholes (Rehabilitated and New)

Facility Name

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

St. Kizito Nankonge Primary School, Nankonge

Central LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Nakawuka Modern Primary School, Katwe LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Mende Kalema Memorial School, Mende Central

LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Apex Preparatory School, Serinya - Kaliiti LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

LC1

Kikondere

Kagulu

Nankonge Central

Ngongolo

Bulwanyi

Katwe

Bukunge

Kankobe-Bugabo

Kakonge

Busawuli

Mende Central

Kasambya -

Kyakachwere

Kyampologoma

Serinya - Kaliiti

Buwanuka A

Buwanuka A

Wagaba

Bukungulu Sentema

Kiyanda

Gunda

Sasasa

Kikandaga

Bajjo 1

Buyego A

Buyego A

Bbaale-Kamuzingiza

Mpumudde

GPS Location

0.947970,
32.584394

0.177342,
32.492547

0.222573,
32.464146

0.150548,
32.482242

0.213334,
32.430311

0.187271,
32.460302

-0.072152,
32.016150

-0.068419,
31.992255

0.282320,
32.252621

0.472659,
32.422543

0.466739,
32.458270

-0.878722,
31.439851

0.948098,
32.618520

0.418782,
32.428159

0.390713,
32.377199

0.388183,
32.377017

0.461905,
32.361254

0.368733,
32417773

0.613649,
32.512379

0.610212,
32.497708

0.585281,
32.560708

0.575919,
32.562754

0.567544,
32.554323

0.568050,
32.501776

0.568604,
32.517135

0.650513,
32.499923

0.655418,
32.481047

District

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Mpigi

Mpigi

BUTAMBALA

Wakiso

Wakiso

KYOTERA

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

# of People

Serving

250

1,000

500

1,000

500

800

200

500

250

800

1,000

500

400

300

700

600

500

600

200

200

300

400

350

300

400

500

300



Project

#

0861

0860

0859

0855

0850

0849

0848

0847

0846

0839

0836

0816

0815

0814

0813

0812

0811

0810

0809

0808

0807

Install Type

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

New Borehole

New Borehole

New Borehole

New Borehole

New Borehole

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Facility Name

Baale Primary School, Baale Central LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

LC1

Baale Central

Luyobyo

Kikuganya

Bendegere

Kiduula

Lukowe

Nakabululu

Wabiriga

Wantula

Kabulanaka

Kacumu

Acuru Paibalo

Labongdero

Arum Central

Ladyekinyok

Amenyi Village

Gingkomi

Bulotwomo

Barmunu

Agolo-Central

Olube Trading Center

GPS Location

0.638629,
32.485292

0.647257,
32.507367

0.633847,
32.504911

0.056033,
32.523899

1.064660,
32.731163

0.849201,
32.751260

0.791457,
32.697439

0.695747,
32.692723

0.784938,
32.637213

0.622934,
32.510016

-0.629706,
31.401004

2.922073,
33.172775

2.799469,
33.126742

2.715598,
33.052998

2.818503,
33.127867

2.795944,
33.229673

2.839043,
33.175230

2.812805,
33.164497

2.707330,
33.240416

2.735531,
33.236044

2.730830,
33.226430

District

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Rakai

Pader

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

AGAGO

# of People

Serving

500

300

350

600

200

72

400

300

100

300

500

469

609

350

371

1,032

315

850

375

276

469






Project

#1

0958

0954

0951

0950

0941

0940

0939

0938

0937

0936

0935

0934

0933

0932

0931

0930

0921

0920

0919

0918

0917

0912

0901

0900

0899

0898

0897

Project

#2

0955

Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Facility Name

Mmanze Secondary School, Mmanze LC1

Building Tomorrow Kongota Primary School, Kongota LC1

Redeemed Church Nyarugugu, Nyarugugu C LC1

Paper Fig Foundation Health Centre, Kihara LC1

Andy Mwesigwa Comprehensive High School, Bugwanya LC1

Ndejje Parents' Infant School, Ndejje Schools LC1

Kayindu Secondary School, Kayindu A LC1

St Anthony G J Primary School, Ndeeba - Kyampisi LC1

Kasengejje Secondary School, Kasengejje LC1

Wakiso Secondary School For The Deaf, Bukungulu Sentema LC1

Ssambwe Health Centre Il, Ssambwe A LC1

Ssekamuli Health Centre Ill, Ndabirakoddala LC1

Nambi Health Centre II, Nambi LC1

Lutula Health Centre II, Lutula LC1

Kasozi Health Centre Ill, Kasozi LC1

Bubuubi Health Centre I, Bubuubi LC1

Kisasi Pefa Church, Kisasi - Buikwe LC1

St. Raphael's Future Bell College, Gombe B Wakiso LC1

Exodus Josh Education Service Schools, Bubaale LC1

Kamira Health Centre Ill, Kamira LC1

Nakatonya Health Centre Ill, Lumole Central LC1

Nsangi Health Centre Ill, Nsangi Mukono LC1

Ttikalu Health Centre IlI, Ttikalu LC1

Gospel Centre Church, Kisimbiri LC1

Brain Trust Academy School, Kigoogwa - Kiganzi LC1.

Later Rain Church, Kibone Sanga LC1

Luwuube SDA Primary School, Nswata LC1

GPS Location

0.538148,
32.430817

-0.584717,
31.346053

-0.775269,
30.940142

0.206643,
30.067796

0.401995,
32.413712

0.605923,
32.474902

0.645880,
32.565797

0.675588,
32.931010

0.417922,
32.499006

0.367937,
32.414309

0.574238,
32.487756

0.776767,
32.633069

0.666800,
32.656666

0.925265,
32.521893

0.641624,
32.410823

0.759764,
32.676541

0.388883,
32.959163

0.382592,
32.483822

0.485590,
32.470302

0.957117,
32.680964

0.583938,
32.533020

0.273354,
32.459626

0.543802,
32.503883

0.401520,
32.482786

0.511147,
32.521456

0.485640,
32.494459

0.756732,
32.564071

District

Wakiso

Rakai

ISINGIRO

Kasese

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Kayunga

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

BUIKWE

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Number of
Filters

4

# of People
Serving
508

554

800

20

227

352

804

792

184

70

50

45

50

80

45

150

332

207

150

50

300

120

200

405

315

589



Project

#1

0895

0894

0893

0891

0876

0875

0874

0873

0872

0868

Project

#2

0896

0929

Facility Name

St. Mugagga Primary School, Nkozi LC1

Kavumba C/U Primary School, Kavumba LC1

Padre Pio Primary School, Banda Central LC1

Leya and Barbita’s Joy Nursery and Primary School, Bulami LC1

Good Samaritan Health Centre Ill, Katikamu - Kisuule LC1

Kyengera Health Centre Ill, Nabaziza LC1

Bukalasa Health Centre Ill, Bukalasa LC1

Hassan Tourabi Bweyogerere Health Centre Ill, Kazinga -

Bweyogerere LC1

Kigungu Health Centre llI, Kigungu Central LC1

Turn to Christ Ministries, Nkoowe LC1

Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

GPS Location

0.000460,
32.014689

0.397842,
32.461679

0.437740,
32.479734

0.632417,
32.696895

0.738800,
32.523370

0.295385,
32.498640

0.707118,
32.515335

0.362846,
32.672589

0.032383,
32.436461

0.413224,
32.449594

Site Name Number of Filters Distributed

Given to Health Assistants

District

Mpigi

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Number of
Filters

6

# of People
Serving
588

503

226

30

200

150

50

150

40

Number of People Serving

40





